
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
AWARDS/ CONTRACTS/ GRANTS 

c- Award r♦ Contract (- Grant 

* = Mandatory, information must be provided 

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA): 

Arizona Game and Fish Department 

*Project Title/Description: 

Requested Board Meeting Date: 09/17/2024 

or Procurement Director Award: D 

Fence installation and surveys at abandoned mine features at Tucson Mountain Park 

*Purpose: 

Contract Amendment 01: Extend contract with Arizona Game and Fish for one additional year and change contract from the Department of 
Natural Resources Parks and Recreation to the Department of Conservation Lands and Resources. 

*Procurement Method: 

This IGA is a non-Procurement contract and not subject to Procurement rules 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 

Fencing and sign age at 17 dangerous features in Tucson Mountain Park 

*Public Benefit: 

Fencing features at the Park will increase public safety around these features 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 

Fencing at 17 features 

*Retroactive: 

No 

-ro . ~ w 'B) q -4: ,-Z-t./ (!) 
\Jf)(S.',0 

f?·'. 7v 



THE APPLICABLE SECTION(S) BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED 
Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate "N/A". Make sure to complete mandatory(*) fields 

Contract/ Award Information 

Document Type: ___ _ Department Code: ___ _ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): _ _ _ _ 

Commencement Dat e: ___ _ Termination Date: ___ _ Prior Contract Number (Synergen/ CMS): ___ _ 

D Expense Amount $ ____ * D Revenue Amount :$ ___ _ 

*Funding Source(s) required: ___ _ 

Funding from General Fund? r· Yes r· No If Yes$ % 

Contract is fully or partially fund ed with Federal Funds? r· Yes r No 

If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient? __ _ 

Wer e insurance or indemnity clauses modi fied? r· Yes r · No 

If Yes, attach Risk's approval. 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? r· Yes C" No 

If Yes, attach the required f orm per Administrative Procedure 22-10. 

Amendment/ Revised Award Information 

Document Type: PO 

Amendment No.: Q1 

Commencement Date: 10/02/2024 

Department Code: CLR Cont ract Number (i.e., 15-123): PO2400006252 

AMS Version No.: Q 

New Terminat ion Date: 10/01/2025 

Prior Cont ract No. (Synergen/CMS): CT-PR-24*458 

r.· Expense c~ Revenue r· Increase r· Decrease 
Amount This Amendment: $ 0.00 

Is there revenue included? r Yes C• No If Yes$ __ _ 

*Funding Source(s) required: General Fund 

Funding from General Fund? C• Yes r· No If Yes$ __ _ % 

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) r Awa rd c~ Amendment 

Document Type: ___ _ Department Code: ___ _ Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): ___ _ 

Commencement Date: ___ _ Termin ation Date: ___ _ Amendment Number: ___ _ 

D Match Amount: $ __ _ D Revenue Amount: $ __ _ 

* All Funding Source(s) required: ___ _ 

r · Yes r· No * Match funding from General Fund? 

c~ Yes r· No *Match funding from other sources? 

*Funding Source: ___ _ 

If Yes$ __ _ % - --

If Yes$ % 
----

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the Federal government or passed through other organization(s)? 

Contact: Brian Powell 

Department: Conservation Lands and Resources Telephone: 724-5253 

Department Director Signature: Date: 
--"------:1:...,..-c------------------- --'---'--f----,----1-------

D e put y County Ad ministrator Signature: __ Dat e: _ 

County Administrator Signature: -------=--- , ----=---------------- Date: --- -&--"'--j---'--!...:::...-1 



Pima County Department of Conservation Lands and Resources 

Project: Fence installation and surveys at abandoned mine features at Tucson Mountain Park 

Contractor: Arizona Game and Fish Department 

Contract No.: PO2400006252 (FKA CT-PR-24*458) 

Contract Amendment No.: 01 

Orig. Contract Term: 06/04/2024-10/01/2024 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 10/01/2024 
Termination Date This Amendment: 10/01/2025 

Orig. Amount: 
Prior Amendments Amount: 
This Amendment Amount: 
Revised Total Amount: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 

I. Background and Purpose. 

$ 48,723.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 48,723.00 

1.1. Background. On 06/04/2024, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced 
agreement to provide fence installation and surveys at abandoned mine features at Tucson 
Mountain Park. 

1.2. Purpose. Contractor requires additional time to complete the contracted work. 

2. Term. The parties agree to extend the contract term for one additional year commencing on 
October 2, 2024 and terminating on October 1, 2025. If the commencement date is before the 
Effective Date of this amendment, the parties will, for all purposes, deem the amendment to 
have been in effect as of the commencement date. 

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and 
are binding upon the parties. 

Contract No.: PO2400006252 (FKA CT-PR-24'458) 

Revised 8119122 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this amendment and all duplicate copies are elfective upon execution by all 
Intended parties. 

PIMA COUNTY 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

ATTEST 

Cieri< of the Board 

Date 

Rachelle Barr 
Print DCA Name 

08/27/2024 

Date 

CONTRACTOR 

1f _ _,,-~ 
Aut~Slgnature 

btcl ,t,1:,,.,,,_ ~~;.,~4\ s-.. eer.,,s.,. 
Prlnled Nama and Tlfle 

_2.Jo, lo1'j 
Date 

Contract No.: PO2400006252 (FKA CT-PR-24*458) 2 

Revised 8119122 


